		06-03-	2003		
FORM PTO-1594 (modified)		: 16916: 1491 8516 1191 51919 9111		U	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Re: 03/01)	REC(HEET	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
		•		r	ク・ノロス
		102462	2285		2 9 A. M
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
, 6, 7, 7, 8, 1			party (1997).		
Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. and			Clarke Distribution Corporation		
Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A.			63 South Street		
(formerly known as Northwest Bank Minnesota, N.A.)			OFFICE OF PICE OF PIC		
Mianapalie MN			Hopkinton, f	MA 01748	Ä ≅ Ö
Mi ineapolis, MN				FICE OF PU 03 MAY 28 FINANCE	
Individual(s)	☐ Associ				£ 28 €
	_				SECTION
General Partnership	L Limited	d Partnership			9 3
Corporation-State			│	itizenship	0110 ₩
M innesota					.0RE
Other		····	☐ Association		8
Additional conveying party(ies) NO			General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:			Limited Partnership		
Assignment Assignment	☐ Merge	er	Corporation-S	tate Massachus	etts
Security Agreement	☐ Chang	ge of Name	Other		
Other			If assignee is not do	omiciled in the U	Inited States, a domestic
Execution Date: March 27, 2003			representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Execution Batel Hall ell	.,				attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
			591,155		
				-	
Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1		
oncerning document should be mailed:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			7. Total fee (37	C.F.R. § 3.41	1): \$40.00
Name: Harry C. Engstrom			Enclosed		
Internal Address: FOLEY &			<u> </u>		
Street Address: P.O. Box 1497			Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Madison State: Wisc	consin Zip:	53701-1497	8. Deposit acco	unt number:	
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>		50-2350		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
F0:85 d 40	0.00 OP				
9. Statement and signature:					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy					
is a true copy of the original document.					
			<i>→ ></i>		The second secon
Harry C. Engst:	rom	1-767	a cent		May 28, 2003
			Sim		Data
Name of person signi	ng		Signature		Date
Total	I number of pa	zaes includina cove	r sheet, attachments	s. and documen	t: 2

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

Background

- A. Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. and Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A. (formerly known as Norwest Bank Minnesota, N.A.), of Minneapolis, Minnesota (each an "Assignor" and collectively, the "Assignors") are the owners of the mark "LIVING KITCHEN & Design" (the "Trademark") and U.S. trademark Reg. No. 591,155 (the "Registration").
- B. Clarke Distribution Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation, with offices in Hopkinton, Massachusetts (the "Assignee"), wishes to acquire the interest of the Assignors in the Trademark and the Registration.

Grant of Assignment

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each Assignor individually and the Assignors collectively hereby assign(s) to the Assignee all of the Assignors' worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration, the right to sue for past infringement thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Assignment to be effective as of the 27thday of March , 2003. WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. WELLS FARGO BANK MINNESOTA, Name: Name: < STATE OF MINNESOTA STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF HEADERIN COUNTY OF HEAN epin Before me personally appeared Before me personally appeared to me known to be the Vice President of Wells __, to me known to be the Vice Pres. of Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., who signed Fargo Business Credit, Inc., who signed this this document in my presence, on behalf of said document in my presence, on behalf of said corporation with authority to do so, and made oath corporation with authority to do so, and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath this 31 day of being under oath this 27 day of March narch 2003. Notary Public, State of Minnesota Notary Public State of Minnesota My commis My commission expires:

BUSDOCS:1202590.1

MARGARET M. WEBER
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

RECORDED: 05/28/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002744 FRAME: 0025